2/7/2019 Nunavut Water Board Mail - 8BW-IGD1516 renewal application

VA,

‘NE NWE Tools Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
L \

8BW-IGD1516 renewal application

Simon Plourde <Simon.Plourde@exp.com> Thu, Feb 7, 2019 at 12:25 PM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Richard,

Hope all is well. | have received some of the missing information from the City of Iqaluit regarding our application for a re-
newal of 8BW-IGD1516 license (original application attached). | have included the following information that was missing in
the previous submission:

¢ 2017 financial statement — the 2018 statement will not be ready until April 2019
¢ City of Igaluit’s certificate of Incorporation
¢ The list of officers is as follows:

o Matthew Hamp, M.Hamp@city.igaluit.nu.ca, (867) 979-5667

o Amy Elgersma, A.Elgersma@city.igaluit.nu.ca, (867) 979-5653

Still Outstanding:

¢ Executive summary in Inuktitut, we are in the process of translating the letter
* $30 Fee payment for the application
o $30 Deposit for the water use

Can the City make one $60 payment instead of two $30 payments? Also, do they need to reference anything so they know
what the payment is for?

Thanks for your help.

Simon Plourde
EXP | Engineering Designer
t:+1.613.688.1899 | m : +1.613.266.3832 | e : simon.plourde@exp.com

exp.com | legal disclaimer
keep it green, read from the screen

From: Simon Plourde

Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2019 4:08 PM

To: 'Richard Dwyer' <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: RE: 8BW-IGD1516 renewal application

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Richard
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On Thu, Jul 12, 2018 at 9:40 AM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning Simon,

Attached is a renewal application form along with a guide on complete submission of an application.

You'll first need to submit your project proposal to the Nunavut Planning Commission for their process as per Nunavut
Planning and Project Assessment Act (NuPPAA), the proponent of a project governed by NuPPAA is also required to
submit a project proposal document directly to the Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC or Commission) for the NPC’s
determination regarding the applicable land use planning requirements and/or directions regarding whether the project is
subject to screening by the Nunavut Impact Review Board. In particular, please note that as established under Articles 11,
12 and 13 of the Nunavut Agreement, NuPPAA and Part 3 of the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal
Act, until the project has completed the applicable land use planning and assessment process required by the NPC and
the NIRB, the NWB cannot issue a water licence/approval.

I've copied them on this e-mail.

Regards,

Richard

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Simon Plourde <Simon.Plourde@exp.com>
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=6a382f141f&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f%3A1624839326393214209&simpl=msg-f%3A162483932639... 2/5


mailto:richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca

2/7/2019 Nunavut Water Board Mail - 8BW-IGD1516 renewal application

Bcc:
Date: Wed, 30 Jan 2019 21:08:05 +0000
Subject: RE: 8BW-IGD1516 renewal application

Thanks for looking into this for me Richard.

Please see the link below. Within this link you will find a compressed file which contains the City of Iqaluit’'s renewal
application for the 8BW-IGD1516 Type B water license as well as supporting documentation.

https://www.dropbox.com/s/5mxydsjyd6znoca/NWB%20Renewal%20application%202019.zip?dI=0

The documentation included in the link is:

Executive Summary (English)

Environmental Procedures followed for the project
Letters from the NPC and NIRB

Issued for Construction Drawings

Topographical Map as well as Site Plan sketch

e o o o o

I am missing a few things that were specified within the application which | expect to receive from the City of Iqaluit shortly.
Once | receive them | will pass them along. They are:

Updated statement of financial security

Latest list of officers of the company

Certificate of incorporation or evidence of registration of the company name
Executive Summary in Inuktitut

The $30 fee owed for the application, I'll send proof once paid

There $30 deposit for water use, I'll send proof once paid

e o o o o o

If there is anything else that | have missed please let me know. | am new to this process and want to ensure you have all the
information required.

Thanks and have a great evening!

Simon Plourde
EXP | Engineering Designer
t:+1.613.688.1899 | m : +1.613.266.3832 | e : simon.plourde@exp.com

exp.com | legal disclaimer
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From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Wednesday, January 30, 2019 3:05 PM

To: Simon Plourde <Simon.Plourde@exp.com>

Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: 8BW-IGD1516 renewal application

Good afternoon Simon,

I checked with the Director of Technical services if this is a renewal only the supplemental information guide isn't required.
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On Thu, Jul 12, 2018 at 9:40 AM Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> wrote:

Good morning Simon,

Attached is a renewal application form along with a guide on complete submission of an application.

You'll first need to submit your project proposal to the Nunavut Planning Commission for their process as per Nunavut
Planning and Project Assessment Act (NuPPAA), the proponent of a project governed by NuPPAA is also required to
submit a project proposal document directly to the Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC or Commission) for the NPC’s
determination regarding the applicable land use planning requirements and/or directions regarding whether the project is
subject to screening by the Nunavut Impact Review Board. In particular, please note that as established under Articles 11,
12 and 13 of the Nunavut Agreement, NuPPAA and Part 3 of the Nunavut Waters and Nunavut Surface Rights Tribunal
Act, until the project has completed the applicable land use planning and assessment process required by the NPC and
the NIRB, the NWB cannot issue a water licence/approval.

I've copied them on this e-mail.
Regards,

Richard
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3 attachments

E 2017_Col_ConsolidatedFinancialStatement.pdf
300K

E Scanned from Xerox WC7225.pdf
293K

D noname.eml
26K
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